Team Trap Results

PLACE
1st
2nd

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd

Ladies Trap Results

PLACE
1st
2nd
3rd

Monica Dale
Rebecca Tierney

Trap Results

DIVISION |
SCHOOL
Concordia University
Schreiner University

DIVISION Il
Hillsdale College
Wartburg Knights
Hastings College
DIVISION IlI
Upper lowa University
Gator Shooting Team
Olivet College

DIVISION IV

Southeast Blackhawks

Northeast lowa Community College

DIVISION |

SCHOOL
Concordia University
Concordia University
Concordia University

SCORE

610
396

610
593
484

602
323
295

611
533

SCTP Fall College Virtual Competition

SCORE
119
116
115

ROUND



1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd

Jessica Strasser
Kylar Kuzio
Ida Brown

Kaitlyn Kiel
Annie Hetterscheidt
Katelyn Takacs

Kaylie Klimesh
Kristen Conley
Amanda Spangler

Mens Trap Results

PLACE
1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd

ATHLETE
Russell Malterud
Jack Nelson
Wayne Moore

Evan Guttormson
Brayden Carlson
Sam Blevins

Brady Carrigan
Jayden Shaw
Ty Parsons

Tyler Raub
Sheldon Edwards
Nathan Breska

DIVISION I
Hillsdale College
Hillsdale College
Hillsdale College

DIVISION lII
Gator Shooting Team
Olivet College
Gator Shooting Team

DIVISION IV

Northeast lowa Community College

Southeast Blackhawks
Southeast Blackhawks

DIVISION |

SCHOOL
Concordia University
Concordia University
Concordia University

DIVISION 1l
Wartburg Knights
Wartburg Knights

Hillsdale College

DIVISION 1lI

Upper lowa University
Upper lowa University
Upper lowa University

DIVISION IV
Southeast Blackhawks
Southeast Blackhawks

Northeast lowa Community College

122
119
114

54
52
37

123
123
119

SCORE
120
119
117

125
123
122

124
123
121

123
122
116

RR25
RR11



TEAM SKEET RESULTS

PLACE
1st
2nd

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd

LADIES SKEET RESULTS

PLACE
1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
1st
2nd
3rd

DIVISION |
SCHOOL SCORE
Concordia University 618
Schreiner University 425
DIVISION I
Hillsdale College 609
Wartburg Knights 546
Hastings College 482
DIVISION 1l
Upper lowa University 505
Coast Guard Academy Bears 453
Gator Shooting Team 306
DIVISION |
ATHLETE SCHOOL
Erin Lokke Concordia University

Sarah Schwacher
Rebecca Tierney

Ida Brown
Vanessa Hautekeete
Jessica Strasser

Annie Hetterscheidt
Kaitlyn Kiel
Katelyn Takacs
Emily Williams

Concordia University
Concordia University

DIVISION Il
Hillsdale College
Wartburg Knights
Hillsdale College

DIVISION I
Olivet College
Gator Shooting Team
Gator Shooting Team
Gator Shooting Team

SCORE
121
121
117

115
101
101

60
28
24
22

ROUND 5
RR19
RR14

RR1
RRO



MENS SKEET RESULTS

PLACE
1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd

ATHLETE
Colten Uitermarkt
Wyatt Eriksen
Wyatt Hambly

Evan Guttormson
Brad Lehman
Lucas Pieraccini

Isac VanWormer
Ty Parsons
Hunter Purviance

DIVISION |

SCHOOL
Concordia University
Concordia University
Concordia University

DIVISION I
Wartburg Knights
Hillsdale College
Hillsdale College

DIVISION III
Austin Peay State University
Upper lowa University
Austin Peay State University

Congratulations to all teams and athletes!!

SCORE
125
118
118

125
122
119

121
121
121

ROUND 5

RR10
RR10

RR25
RR24
RR13

ROUND
4

RR25
RR6



