# SCTP Fall College Virtual Competition Trap Results

# **Team Trap Results**

### DIVISION I

PLACE	SCHOOL	SCORE
1st	Concordia University	610
2nd	Schreiner University	396
	DIVISION II	
1st	Hillsdale College	610
2nd	Wartburg Knights	593
3rd	Hastings College	484
	DIVISION III	
1st	Upper Iowa University	602
2nd	Gator Shooting Team	323
3rd	Olivet College	295
	DIVISION IV	
1st	Southeast Blackhawks	611
2nd	Northeast Iowa Community College	533

# **Ladies Trap Results**

#### **DIVISION I**

				ROUND
PLACE	ATHLETE	SCHOOL	SCORE	5
1st	Erin Lokke	Concordia University	119	
2nd	Monica Dale	Concordia University	116	
3rd	Rebecca Tierney	Concordia University	115	

		DIVISION II		
1st	Jessica Strasser	Hillsdale College	122	
2nd	Kylar Kuzio	Hillsdale College	119	
3rd	Ida Brown	Hillsdale College	114	
		DIVISION III		
1st	Kaitlyn Kiel	<b>Gator Shooting Team</b>	54	
2nd	Annie Hetterscheidt	Olivet College	52	
3rd	Katelyn Takacs	<b>Gator Shooting Team</b>	37	
		DIVISION IV		
1st	Kaylie Klimesh	Northeast Iowa Community College	123	RR25
2nd	Kristen Conley	Southeast Blackhawks	123	RR11
3rd	Amanda Spangler	Southeast Blackhawks	119	

# Mens Trap Results

#### DIVISION I

ATHLETE	SCHOOL	SCORE
ussell Malterud	Concordia University	120
Jack Nelson	Concordia University	119
Wayne Moore	Concordia University	117
	DIVISION II	
van Guttormson	Wartburg Knights	125
Brayden Carlson	Wartburg Knights	123
Sam Blevins	Hillsdale College	122
	DIVISION III	
Brady Carrigan	Upper Iowa University	124
Jayden Shaw	Upper Iowa University	123
Ty Parsons	Upper Iowa University	121
	DIVISION IV	
Tyler Raub	Southeast Blackhawks	123
heldon Edwards	Southeast Blackhawks	122
Nathan Breska	Northeast Iowa Community College	116
	ussell Malterud Jack Nelson Wayne Moore  van Guttormson brayden Carlson Sam Blevins  Brady Carrigan Jayden Shaw Ty Parsons  Tyler Raub heldon Edwards	ussell Malterud Jack Nelson Concordia University Wayne Moore  DIVISION II Wan Guttormson Grayden Carlson Sam Blevins  DIVISION III Upper Iowa University  Upper Iowa University  Ty Parsons  DIVISION IV Tyler Raub Southeast Blackhawks Southeast Blackhawks

## **TEAM SKEET RESULTS**

#### **DIVISION I**

PLACE	SCHOOL	SCORE
1st	Concordia University	618
2nd	Schreiner University	425
	DIVISION II	
1st	Hillsdale College	609
2nd	Wartburg Knights	546
3rd	Hastings College	482
	DIVISION III	
1st	Upper Iowa University	505
2nd	Coast Guard Academy Bears	453
3rd	Gator Shooting Team	306

## LADIES SKEET RESULTS

#### **DIVISION I**

PLACE	ATHLETE	SCHOOL	SCORE	ROUND 5
1st	Erin Lokke	Concordia University	121	RR19
2nd	Sarah Schwacher	Concordia University	121	RR14
3rd	Rebecca Tierney	Concordia University	117	
		DIVISION II		
1st	lda Brown	Hillsdale College	115	
2nd	Vanessa Hautekeete	Wartburg Knights	101	RR1
3rd	Jessica Strasser	Hillsdale College	101	RR0
		DIVISION III		
1st	Annie Hetterscheidt	Olivet College	60	
1st	Kaitlyn Kiel	<b>Gator Shooting Team</b>	28	
2nd	Katelyn Takacs	<b>Gator Shooting Team</b>	24	
3rd	<b>Emily Williams</b>	<b>Gator Shooting Team</b>	22	

## MENS SKEET RESULTS

### DIVISION I

				ROUND
ATHLETE	SCHOOL	SCORE	ROUND 5	4
Colten Uitermarkt	Concordia University	125		
Wyatt Eriksen	Concordia University	118	RR10	RR25
Wyatt Hambly	Concordia University	118	RR10	RR6
	DIVISION II			
Evan Guttormson	Wartburg Knights	125		
Brad Lehman	Hillsdale College	122		
Lucas Pieraccini	Hillsdale College	119		
	DIVISION III			
Isac VanWormer	Austin Peay State University	121	RR25	
Ty Parsons	<b>Upper Iowa University</b>	121	RR24	
Hunter Purviance	Austin Peay State University	121	RR13	
	Colten Uitermarkt Wyatt Eriksen Wyatt Hambly  Evan Guttormson Brad Lehman Lucas Pieraccini  Isac VanWormer Ty Parsons	Colten Uitermarkt Wyatt Eriksen Concordia University Wyatt Hambly  Concordia University  Concordia University  DIVISION II  Evan Guttormson Brad Lehman Lucas Pieraccini  DIVISION III  Isac VanWormer Ty Parsons  Concordia University  Hillsdale College  DIVISION III  Austin Peay State University Upper Iowa University	Colten Uitermarkt  Wyatt Eriksen  Concordia University  118  Wyatt Hambly  Concordia University  118  DIVISION II  Evan Guttormson  Wartburg Knights  Brad Lehman  Hillsdale College  122  Lucas Pieraccini  Hillsdale College  DIVISION III  Isac VanWormer  Austin Peay State University  121  Ty Parsons  Upper Iowa University  121	Colten Uitermarkt  Wyatt Eriksen  Concordia University  118  RR10  Wyatt Hambly  Concordia University  118  RR10  DIVISION II  Evan Guttormson  Wartburg Knights  Brad Lehman  Hillsdale College  Lucas Pieraccini  Hillsdale College  119  DIVISION III  Isac VanWormer  Austin Peay State University  121  RR25  Ty Parsons  Upper Iowa University  121  RR24

Congratulations to all teams and athletes!!